Next Council Meeting - October 11, 2023

Bear Valley Community Council (BVCC)

BVCC – IN-PERSON MEETING

 Bear Valley Elementary School - Library

 BVCC Bylaws are available on the website Federation of Community Councils

 http://www.communitycouncils.org/

 Select Bear Valley Link

Meeting Agenda

- 7:00 Join Meeting
- 7:05 Announcements & Introductions
- 7:10 State Legislative, Municipal Assembly, School Board, JBER, APD, AFD, and Mayor's Office Updates
- 7:25 Bear Valley Community Council (BVCC) Updates:
 - Treasurer Report Treasurer Angie Pinsonneault
 - □ FCC update Vice-Chair Kaitlyn Jackson
 - BV Committees update Member-at-Large Kori Marchowsky
 - Limited Road Service Area (LRSA) reports **BV LRSA & RCVH LRSA**

7:40 BVCC Executive Board Elections – Seven officer seats

The newly elected officers commence serving immediately after the election has concluded. The election of BVCC officers will occur in the following order:

 Three Member-At-Large (Committees Coordinator, Assembly Liaison & HALO Representative); Treasurer, Secretary, Vice-Chair, & Chair

8:00 Open forum

- Discuss community concerns or suggestions for upcoming meetings and community events.
- Next meeting November 8, 2023.

8:55 Adjourn



Cheri Lipps Chair, 345-1378 bvcc@alaska.net

Kaitlyn Jackson Vice-Chair

Connie Livsey Secretary

Angie Pinsonneault Treasurer

Road Issue Contacts

Bear Valley Road LRSA (King's Way & Above) William Ennis - 345-5633

Paul Flint -

Seat B: Vacant

Rabbit Creek View/Heights Road LRSA - (Heights Hill)

Verne Pomraning, 250-1755 verne@pomraning.org

David Lipps 345-1378 tdlippsalaska@gmail.com

Scott Pexton, 350-5163 srpexton@icloud.com

MOA Website <u>www.muni.org</u>

APD Non-Emergency 311 or 786-8900

Crime Stoppers 561-7867

MOA-Right of Way 343-8240

Anchorage Animal Control 343-8122 or 343-8119

Anchoraae Burn Information

The Municipality and the Federation of Community Councils complies with Title I of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and is an equal opportunity employer. Reasonable accommodations will be made available to qualified individuals with disabilities upon request. Please contact Mark Butler, Community Councils Center 907-277-1977 no later than 10 days prior to the meeting date to make any necessary arrangements.

Bear Valley Community Council - Website

Updated information, documents and meeting minutes are available online Federation of Community Councils: http://www.communitycouncils.org/ Select Bear Valley

Bear Valley Nextdoor - web or mobile app

Nextdoor is a private online network for neighbors to share community events, recommendations, items for sale, crime reports, baby/house/dog sitter and more. Register with code on the postcard you received in the mail or <u>Join this free</u> <u>network on your PC or Mobile device at https://nextdoor.com/join</u>

Topics of Community Interest

The Bear Valley Community Council will hold annual elections on October 11, 2023, for all seven BVCC Executive Board Officer positions. This includes Chair, Vice-Chair, Secretary, Treasurer, Assembly Liaison, HALO Representative, and Committees Coordinator. Please participate in this election and consider volunteering or nominating someone to serve in your local community council.

How Can You Support Bear Valley Community Council? Be a Member and Participate in monthly meetings. Bring your ideas, concerns, and resources to the table. Have a suggestion for meeting guests or topics? Reach out during a BVCC meeting or NextDoor app.		
Please make checks payable to <u>BVCC</u> ~ <i>Financial Donations -</i> All donations are tax deductible Dues are voluntary and do not affect membership or voting privileges		
2023 - 2024 Membership (Oct '23 to Sept '24): Do you prefer to receive newsletters and agendas via: Email Postal Mail NextDoor App		
Name(s)	Subdivision	🗆 Residence 🗆 Rental
Mailing Address		
Email	Phone	
Mail to: Bear Valley Community Council Treasurer C/O FCC 1057 W. Fireweed Ln., Ste 100, Anc./Ak 99508		